

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4728 OF 2006

[Arising out of SLP(C) No(s).2962/2005]

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARSHAL'S POWER & TELECOM (I) LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2006 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.J. John,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order and setting aside the order of

the Division Bench, the order of the learned single judge dismissing the application for

interim injunction is restored. The first defendant-appellant, would be entitled to its costs

in this Court.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]